
From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Patterson, Adine
Wednesday, July 29, 2020 7:49 AM
MacKendrick, Andrew
MacKillop, Ken; Massabki, Myriam; Butara, Frank; Martel, Camille; Baldwin, Andrew;
Mondou, Isabelle; Soni, Shannon-Marie; Ahnnad, Cameron; Dea, Maxime; Gagnon,
Chantal; Hage-Moussa, Vanessa; Sewani, Shehzad; Theis, Rick; Vaillancourt, Ann-Clara;
Wellstead, Alex; Lamothe, Colleen; Kim, Sabrina; Caron, Zoe; Belliveau, Sebastien; Khalil,
Samantha; Lebel, Laura
Re: Web posting - PPE contract values

Good morning Andrew et al.

Just to let you know that PSPC is now aiming to post the contract charts on Friday, July 31.

Have a good day

Adine

Adine Patterson

Senior Analyst, Strategic Communications
Privy Council Office / Government of Canada
adine.patterson@pco.gc.ca<mailto:adine.patterson@pco.gc.ca> / Tel: 613-302-6850

Ana lyste principale,Communications strategiques
Bureau du Conseil prive / Gouvernement du Canada
adine.patterson@bcp.gc.ca<mailto:adine.patterson@bcp.gc.ca> / tel: 613-302-6850

On Jul 28, 2020, at 4:19 PM, MacKendrick, Andrew <Andrew.MacKendrick@pmo-cpm.gc.ca> wrote:

Hi Adine — from comms planning we are ok on our side pending the outstanding questions your team is
looking into.

thx

From: MacKillop, Ken <Ken.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Sent: July 28, 2020 3:18 PM
To: Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Cc: Massabki, Myriam <Myriam.Massabki@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille <Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Baldwin, Andrew <Andrew.Baldwin@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Mondou, Isabelle <Isabelle.Mondou@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Soni, Shannon-Marie <Shannon-
Marie.Soni@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Ahmad, Cameron <Cameron.Ahmad@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Dea, Maxime
<Maxime.Dea@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; Gagnon, Chantal <Chantal.Gagnon@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Hage-Moussa,
Vanessa <Vanessa.Hage-Moussa@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; MacKendrick, Andrew
<Andrew.MacKendrick@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Sewani, Shehzad <Shehzad.Sewani@pnno-cpm.gc.ca>; Theis,
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Rick <Rick.Theis@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; Vaillancourt, Ann-Clara <Ann-Clara.Vaillancourt@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>;
Wellstead, Alex <Alex.Wellstead@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lannothe, Colleen <Colleen.Lamothe@pmo-
cpm.gc.ca>; Kim, Sabrina <Sabrina.Kim@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Caron, Zoe <Zoe.Caron@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>;
Belliveau, Sebastien <Sebastien.Belliveau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-
cpm.gc.ca>; Lebel, Laura <Lauralebel@pnno-cpnn.gc.ca>
Subject: RE: Web posting - PPE contract values

Thanks. Please keep me posted.

From: Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Sent: July 28, 2020 3:11 PM
To: MacKillop, Ken <Ken.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Cc: Massabki, Myriam <Myriam.Massabki@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille <Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Baldwin, Andrew <Andrew.Baldwin@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Mondou, Isabelle <Isabelle.Mondou@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Soni, Shannon-Marie <Shannon-
Marie.Soni@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Ahnnad, Cameron <Canneron.Ahmad@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; Dea, Maxime
<Maxime.Dea@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Gagnon, Chantal <Chantal.Gagnon@pnno-cpm.gc.ca>; Hage-Moussa,
Vanessa <Vanessa.Hage-Moussa@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; MacKend rick, Andrew
<Andrew.MacKendrick@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Sewani, Shehzad <Shehzad.Sewani@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Theis,
Rick <Rick.Theis@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; Vaillancourt, Ann-Clara <Ann-Clara.Vaillancourt@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>;
Wel[stead, Alex <Alex.Wellstead@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lannothe, Colleen <Colleen.Lamothe@pmo-
cpm.gc.ca>; Kim, Sabrina <Sabrina.Kim@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Caron, Zoe <Zoe.Caron@pnno-cpm.gc.ca>;
Belliveau, Sebastien <Sebastien.Belliveau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-
cpm.gc.ca>; Lebel, Laura <Lauralebel@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>
Subject: RE: Web posting - PPE contract values

Hi Ken,

PSPC is still checking, but from PCO Policy, their understanding is that there are some differences:

- i.e. different values between the two tables for N95s, surgical masks, gowns, hand sanitizer. Will
find out why these amounts differ.
- Some of the elements tracked in the document prepared for the web site (e.g. cloth masks and
goggles) do not appear on the attached table.

I will keep you posted on any further info from PSPC.

I have attached the chart with the OGGO stats.

Thanks

Adine

Adine Patterson

Senior Analyst, Strategic Communications
Privy Council Office / Government of Canada
adine.patterson@pco.gc.ca / Tel: 613-302-6850

Analyste principale,Communications strategiques
Bureau du Conseil prive / Gouvernement du Canada
adine.patterson@bcp.gc.ca / tel: 613-302-6850
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From: MacKillop, Ken <Ken.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Sent: July 28, 2020 11:50 AM
To: Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Cc: Massabki, Myriam <Myriam.Massabki@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille <Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Baldwin, Andrew <Andrew.Baldwin@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Mondou, Isabelle <Isabelle.Mondou@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Soni, Shannon-Marie <Shannon-
Marie.Soni@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Ahmad, Cameron <Cameron.Ahmad@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Dea, Maxime
<Maxime.Dea@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Gagnon, Chantal <Chantal.Gagnon@pnno-cpnn.gc.ca>; Hage-Moussa,
Vanessa <Vanessa.Hage-Moussa@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; MacKendrick, Andrew
<Andrew.MacKendrick@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Sewani, Shehzad <Shehzad.Sewani@pnno-cpm.gc.ca>; Theis,
Rick <Rick.Theis@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Vaillancourt, Ann-Clara <Ann-Clara.Vaillancourt@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>;
Wel!stead, Alex <Alex.Wellstead@pnno-cpm.gc.ca>; Lannothe, Colleen <Colleen.Lannothe@pmo-
cpm.gc.ca>; Kim, Sabrina <Sabrina.Kim@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Caron, Zoe <Zoe.Caron@pnno-cpm.gc.ca>;
Belliveau, Sebastien <Sebastien.Belliveau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-
cpm.gc.ca>; Lebel, Laura <Lauralebel@pnno-cpm.gc.ca>
Subject: RE: Web posting - PPE contract values

Thanks Adine,

Are these the same numbers that were provided to OGGO last week?

Ken

From: Patterson, Adine <Adine.Patterson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Sent: July 28, 2020 11:48 AM
To: Ahmad, Cameron <Cameron.Ahmad@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Dea, Maxime <Maxime.Dea@pmo-
cpm.gc.ca>; Gagnon, Chantal <Chantal.Gagnon@pnno-cprin.gc.ca>; Hage-Moussa, Vanessa
<Vanessa.Hage-Moussa@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; MacKendrick, Andrew <Andrew.MacKendrick@pnno-
cpm.gc.ca>; Sewani, Shehzad <Shehzad.Sewani@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; Theis, Rick <Rick.Theis@pmo-
cpm.gc.ca>; Vaillancourt, Ann-Clara <Ann-Clara.Vaillancourt@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; Wellstead, Alex
<Alex.Wellstead@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lamothe, Colleen <Colleen.Lamothe@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Kim, Sabrina
<Sabrina.Kim@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Caron, Zoe <Zoe.Caron@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Belliveau, Sebastien
<Sebastien.Belliveau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-cpnn.gc.ca>; Lebel,
Laura <Lauralebel@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>
Cc: MacKillop, Ken <Ken.MacKillop@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Massabki, Myriam <Myriam.Massabki@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Butara, Frank <Frank.Butara@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Martel, Camille <Camille.Martel@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Baldwin, Andrew <Andrew.Baldwin@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Subject: Web posting - PPE contract values
Importance: High

Hello,

For your awareness that tomorrow PSPC is planning to post the attached chart of PPE related contract
values (in consultation with PHAC). They will release the figures with two caveats:

Given the global nature of the pandemic and the severe competition for goods, PSPC is
protecting the names of suppliers for certain hard to procure commodities, namely n95
respirators, gloves and swabs.
Total contract values are not being disclosed in situations where the government has previously
disclosed quantities of units ordered in a given contract.

95



I am expecting to receive related Qs&As soon, but wanted to ensure you see what they are aiming to post
tomorrow. The charts will then be refreshed weekly as part of PSPC's procurement updates on orders
and deliveries.

Thanks

Adine

Adine Patterson

Senior Analyst, Strategic Communications
Privy Council Office / Government of Canada
adine.patterson@pco.gc.ca / Tel: 613-302-6850

Analyste principale,Communications strategiques
Bureau du Conseil prive / Gouvernement du Canada
adine.patterson@bcp.gc.ca / tel: 613-302-6850
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